children; provided that in some New Mexico counties with higher

costs of living, the minimum living wage is higher; and

WHEREAS, in 2023, the legislature increased salaries for

educational assistants and instructional support providers to a

minimum of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per year, but

according to the United States census bureau, these salaries

are still below the national average of nearly thirty-four

thousand dollars ($34,000) per year; and

WHEREAS, some full-time classified public school employees

have reported to legislators that the employees have needed to

take on second jobs, have experienced housing and food

insecurity and have resorted to selling blood plasma to